1/24Internal gear pump,
fixed displacement
Type PGF
Frame sizes 1, 2 and 3
Component series:  2X (FS1 and 2)
 3X (FS3)
Maximum operating pressure 250 bar
Maximum displacement 1.7 to 40 cm3

Pressure flange types PGF2 and PGF3
of sizes 020, 022 and 025 with pitch circle Ø 35 mm
Flange type Designation Material no.
Flange QA 35,0–4x6,4→L10–PN315 R900321436
Flange QA 35,0–4x6,4→L12–PN315 R900321437
Flange QA 35,0–4x6,4→S16–PN315 R900323235
Angled flange QA 35,0–4x6,4→L10–PN315 R900321444
Angled flange QA 35,0–4x6,4→L12–PN315 R900321445
Angled flange QA 35,0–4x6,4→L18–PN250 R900991790
Angled flange QA 35,0–4x6,4→S16–PN315 R900321447
Angled flange QA 35,0–4x6,4→S20–PN315 R900321448
Suction flange types PGF2 and PGF3
of sizes 006 to 016 with pitch circle Ø 40 mm
Flange type Designation Material no.
Flange QA 40,0–4x6,4→L18–PN100 R900321434
Flange QA 40,0–4x6,4→L22–PN100 R900321435
Flange QA 40,0–4x6,4→L28–PN100 R900323237
Angled flange QA 40,0–4x6,4→L18–PN100 R900321441
Angled flange QA 40,0–4x6,4→L22–PN100 R900321442
Angled flange QA 40,0–4x6,4→L28–PN100 R900321443
Suction and pressure flange type PGF3 of sizes  020 to 040 and
PFG2 of sizes 019 and 022 with pitch circle Ø 55 mm, pmax 100 bar
Flange type Designation Material no.
Flange QA 55,0–4x8,4→L42–PN100 R900702278
Angled flange QA 55,0–4x8,4→L42–PN100 R900071314
For dimensions and detailed information, see AB 22-35 and
RN 206.21.
Connection 07
Suction flange type PGF3
Designation Material no.
SAE 1 1/4S-G 1 1/4 (with threaded connection) R900014153
SAE 1 1/4S-42,0x3,0 (with welded neck) R900012341
Pressure flange type PGF3
Designation Material no.
SAE 3/4S-G 3/4 (with threaded connection) R900024202
SAE 3/4S-25,0x4,0 (with welded neck) R900056163
SAE 3/4S-20,0x3,0 (with welded neck) R900056167 For dimensions and detailed information, see AB 22-15.
20/24 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics PGF    RE 10213/04.05
Multiple pumps – ordering code
Multiple pumps – engineering notes
• The valid general technical data are the same as for single
pumps (see pages 4 and 5).
• Combined pumps must all have the same direction of rota-
tion.
• The pump that is subjected to the greatest loads should be
the first pump.
• The engineer must verify the maximum through-drive torque
for every application. This is also valid for existing (coded)
multiple pumps.
T : drive torque in Nm
∆p : operating pressure in bar
V : displacement in cm3
η : hydraulic-mechanical efficiency
• Common suction is not possible.
• For reasons of strength and stability, we recommend the use
of ISO 4-hole mounting flanges to VDMA “E4“ for combina-
tions of three or more pumps.
T =
∆p • V • 0.0159
η hydr.-mech.
Shaft N L A E J
PGF1 14 14 30 30 –
PGF2 70 70 70 140 140
PGF3 140 140 – 230 230
Maximum drive torques in Nm
Shaft N L A E J
PGF1 – 14 – 14 –
PGF2 – 70 – 70 70
PGF3 – 140 – 140 140
Maximum output torques in Nm
Selection: